



## EICHER MOTORS LIMITED

CIN : L34102DL1982PLC129877

Registered Office: 3rd Floor-Select Citywalk, A-3 District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017

Telephone: +91 11 41095173

Corporate Office: #96, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana

Telephone: +91 124 4445070

Email: investors@eichermotors.com, Website: www.eichermotors.com

### STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	4,114.53	3,986.37	3,519.40	8,100.90	6,916.86	14,442.18
2.	Profit before share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture and tax	1,205.72	1,111.35	836.05	2,317.07	1,594.36	3,484.46
3.	Share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture (VE Commercial Vehicles Limited)	101.62	100.44	44.12	202.06	77.90	315.17
4.	Tax expense	291.09	293.45	223.31	584.54	404.74	885.69
5.	Net Profit after tax and share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture	1,016.25	918.34	656.86	1,934.59	1,267.52	2,913.94
6.	Total Comprehensive income (net of tax)	974.00	923.55	636.32	1,897.55	1,227.07	2,922.49
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	27.38	27.37	27.35	27.38	27.35	27.35
8.	Total Reserves						14,962.93
9.	Earnings Per Share on net profit after tax (of ₹ 1 each) in ₹ (Refer Note 2)						
	(a) Basic	37.13	33.57	24.02	70.70	46.36	106.56
	(b) Diluted	37.06	33.50	23.98	70.57	46.28	106.38

#### Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	3,930.71	3,901.18	3,397.19	7,831.89	6,645.13	14,066.64
Profit before tax	1,237.56	1,209.21	828.56	2,446.77	1,592.86	3,508.32
Tax expense	299.06	295.33	213.70	594.39	397.83	885.73
Net Profit after tax	938.50	913.88	614.86	1,852.38	1,195.03	2,622.59
Total Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	900.15	920.46	593.32	1,820.61	1,154.87	2,632.54

#### Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (Consolidated and Standalone) are available on the Company's website - www.eicher.in and also on the website of stock exchanges i.e NSE - www.nseindia.com and BSE - www.bseindia.com.
- Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended September 30, 2023, June 30, 2023, September 30, 2022 and half-year ended September 30, 2023 and September 30, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-

Siddhartha Lal  
Managing Director

Date : November 10, 2023



## EICHER MOTORS LIMITED

CIN : L34102DL1982PLC129877

Registered Office: 3rd Floor-Select Citywalk, A-3 District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017

Telephone: +91 11 41095173

Corporate Office: #96, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana

Telephone: +91 124 4445070

Email: investors@eichermotors.com, Website: www.eichermotors.com

### STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	4,114.53	3,986.37	3,519.40	8,100.90	6,916.86	14,442.18
2.	Profit before share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture and tax	1,205.72	1,111.35	836.05	2,317.07	1,594.36	3,484.46
3.	Share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture (VE Commercial Vehicles Limited)	101.62	100.44	44.12	202.06	77.90	315.17
4.	Tax expense	291.09	293.45	223.31	584.54	404.74	885.69
5.	Net Profit after tax and share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture	1,016.25	918.34	656.86	1,934.59	1,267.52	2,913.94
6.	Total Comprehensive income (net of tax)	974.00	923.55	636.32	1,897.55	1,227.07	2,922.49
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	27.38	27.37	27.35	27.38	27.35	27.35
8.	Total Reserves						14,962.93
9.	Earnings Per Share on net profit after tax (of ₹ 1 each) in ₹ (Refer Note 2)						
	(a) Basic	37.13	33.57	24.02	70.70	46.36	106.56
	(b) Diluted	37.06	33.50	23.98	70.57	46.28	106.38

#### Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	3,930.71	3,901.18	3,397.19	7,831.89	6,645.13	14,066.64
Profit before tax	1,237.56	1,209.21	828.56	2,446.77	1,592.86	3,508.32
Tax expense	299.06	295.33	213.70	594.39	397.83	885.73
Net Profit after tax	938.50	913.88	614.86	1,852.38	1,195.03	2,622.59
Total Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	900.15	920.46	593.32	1,820.61	1,154.87	2,632.54

#### Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (Consolidated and Standalone) are available on the Company's website - www.eicher.in and also on the website of stock exchanges i.e NSE - www.nseindia.com and BSE - www.bseindia.com.
- Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended September 30, 2023, June 30, 2023, September 30, 2022 and half-year ended September 30, 2023 and September 30, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Siddhartha Lal

Managing Director

Date : November 10, 2023